Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE :KASARAGOD

No.KGD III(2)458251/2021

Kasaragod, 20/12/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District office , Kasaragod Junior Public Health Nurse Gr.II in Health Services/ Municipal Common Services Department (Cat.No. 527/2019) in Kasaragod District – Probability List – Erratum Notification – issuing of – Reg.
- **Ref:** 1) Probability List No. 04/2023/DOB dated 15/06/2023

2) Letter No. DR5-2/12/2019-KPSC dated 23.11.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC

It is hereby notified that the List head "Economically Weaker Section 'NIL' " is deleted from the Probability List No: 04/2023/DOB dated 15.06.2023 for the post of Junior Public Health Nurse Gr.II in Health Services/ Municipal Common Services Department (Cat.No. 527/2019) in Kasaragod District.

The Probability List No:04/2023/DOB dated 15/06/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SHIVAPRASADA P DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer.